Canadian Indoor Rowing Championships 2007
Official Results (2000 metres)

Event: 30

Place Name

1 Cameron McLean-
2 Blake Pinell
3 Leigh Pauls
4 Chris Gill
5 Evan Morgan
6 Zach Hollingham
7 Greg Rusch
8 Will Larkin
9 David Dorian

10 Ryan Gannon

11 Peter Bukowski
12 Bob Luthringer
13 Brandon D'Orazio
14 John Peel

15 Mick Malowany
16 Joe Herzig

17 Peter Tonellato
18 Jens Zentil

19 James Bennett
20 Liam Ardiel
21 Will Mayer
22 Brent Duncan
23 Charles Cofell-
24 Chris Cosby
25 Mark Alm
26 George Kitching
27 Nicholas Rogers
28 Luis Orozco

Junior B Boys Lightweight (Final)

Club

Don Rowing Club

Upper Canada College

Sir Winston Churchill Secondary
Eden High School

Upper Canada College

Sir Winston Churchill Secondary
West Side Rowing Club

West Side Rowing Club
Unaffiliated

West Side Rowing Club

West Side Rowing Club

West Side Rowing Club

Notre Dame

Upper Canada College

Upper Canada College

West Side Rowing Club

Sir Winston Churchill Secondary
Upper Canada College

Sir Winston Churchill Secondary
Simcoe Composite School

West Side Rowing Club

Sir Winston Churchill Secondary
London Rowing Club

E.L. Crossley High School

Eden High School

Upper Canada College

Sir Winston Churchill Secondary
Upper Canada College

... continues on page 2 (51 competitors in total)
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Time (min)

06:55.6
06:55.8
07:01.1
07:02.0
07:06.2
07:06.9
07:08.8
07:10.9
07:12.9
07:15.5
07:15.9
07:17.7
07:18.6
07:18.8
07:20.4
07:21.1
07:23.4
07:24.0
07:24.4
07:24.7
07:24.8
07:25.7
07:26.0
07:26.1
07:27.0
07:27.2
07:29.9
07:31.4

Split
01:43.9
01:43.9
01:45.3
01:45.5
01:46.6
01:46.7
01:47.2
01:47.7
01:48.2
01:48.9
01:49.0
01:49.4
01:49.6
01:49.7
01:50.1
01:50.3
01:50.8
01:51.0
01:51.1
01:51.2
01:51.2
01:514
01:51.5
01:51.5
01:51.7
01:51.8
01:52.5
01:52.8

MEDAL
Gold
Silver

Bronze
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Canadian Indoor Rowing Championships 2007
Official Results (2000 metres)

Event: 30 Junior B Boys Lightweight (Final)
Place Name Club Time (min) Split MEDAL
29 Zachary Fry ES Catholique Jean-Vanier 07:35.8 01:53.9
30 Danny DeVos Sir Winston Churchill Secondary 07:37.1  01:54.3
31 Graham Pinchin Upper Canada College 07:39.4 01:54.9
32 Abby Vaidyanathan Upper Canada College 07:39.8 01:54.9
33 Robbie Smith Sir Winston Churchill Secondary 07:409 01:55.2
34 Jesse Ervin Sir Winston Churchill Secondary 07:41.8 01:55.5
35 David Zucchi Upper Canada College 07:43.8 01:56.0
36 Tyler Merza Sir Winston Churchill Secondary 07:441  01:56.0
37 Ron McKenzie-LefurgeySir Winston Churchill Secondary 07:46.5 01:56.6
38 Elliot Hillier Don Rowing Club 07:47.0 01:56.7
39 Daniel Nakon Don Rowing Club 07:47.5 01:56.9
40 Austin Kirsh Upper Canada College 07:50.6 01:57.6
41 Alec Simpson Grenville Christian College 07:51.0 01:57.7
42 Warren Robinson Upper Canada College 07:55.0 01:58.8
43 Brett Kerr E.L. Crossley High School 07:58.3 01:59.6
44 Dennon Oosterman Upper Canada College 07:58.4 01:59.6
45 Sean Whitehall E.L. Crossley High School 07:59.6 01:59.9
46 David Page Don Rowing Club 08:00.2 02:00.0
47 Caleb Bolychuk Argonaut Rowing Club 08:01.8 02:00.5
48 Adrian Pel Upper Canada College 08:08.3 02:021
49 Reza Madhany Upper Canada College 08:18.8 02:04.7
50 Scott Lester London Rowing Club 08:40.4 02:10.1
51 Michael Schad Upper Canada College 09:07.2 02:16.8
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