Canadian Indoor Rowing Championships 2007 Official Results (2000 metres)

Event: 30 Junior B Boys Lightweight (Final)

Place	Name	Club	Time (min)	Split	MEDAL
1	Cameron McLean-	Don Rowing Club	06:55.6	01:43.9	Gold
2	Blake Pinell	Upper Canada College	06:55.8	01:43.9	Silver
3	Leigh Pauls	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:01.1	01:45.3	Bronze
4	Chris Gill	Eden High School	07:02.0	01:45.5	
5	Evan Morgan	Upper Canada College	07:06.2	01:46.6	
6	Zach Hollingham	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:06.9	01:46.7	
7	Greg Rusch	West Side Rowing Club	07:08.8	01:47.2	
8	Will Larkin	West Side Rowing Club	07:10.9	01:47.7	
9	David Dorian	Unaffiliated	07:12.9	01:48.2	
10	Ryan Gannon	West Side Rowing Club	07:15.5	01:48.9	
11	Peter Bukowski	West Side Rowing Club	07:15.9	01:49.0	
12	Bob Luthringer	West Side Rowing Club	07:17.7	01:49.4	
13	Brandon D'Orazio	Notre Dame	07:18.6	01:49.6	
14	John Peel	Upper Canada College	07:18.8	01:49.7	
15	Mick Malowany	Upper Canada College	07:20.4	01:50.1	
16	Joe Herzig	West Side Rowing Club	07:21.1	01:50.3	
17	Peter Tonellato	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:23.4	01:50.8	
18	Jens Zentil	Upper Canada College	07:24.0	01:51.0	
19	James Bennett	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:24.4	01:51.1	
20	Liam Ardiel	Simcoe Composite School	07:24.7	01:51.2	
21	Will Mayer	West Side Rowing Club	07:24.8	01:51.2	
22	Brent Duncan	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:25.7	01:51.4	
23	Charles Cofell-	London Rowing Club	07:26.0	01:51.5	
24	Chris Cosby	E.L. Crossley High School	07:26.1	01:51.5	
25	Mark Alm	Eden High School	07:27.0	01:51.7	
26	George Kitching	Upper Canada College	07:27.2	01:51.8	
27	Nicholas Rogers	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:29.9	01:52.5	
28	Luis Orozco	Upper Canada College	07:31.4	01:52.8	

^{...} continues on page 2 (51 competitors in total)

2/11/2007 7:51:01 PM Page 1 of 2

Canadian Indoor Rowing Championships 2007 Official Results (2000 metres)

Event: 30 Junior B Boys Lightweight (Final)

Place	Name	Club	Time (min)	Split	MEDAL
29	Zachary Fry	ES Catholique Jean-Vanier	07:35.8	01:53.9	
30	Danny DeVos	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:37.1	01:54.3	
31	Graham Pinchin	Upper Canada College	07:39.4	01:54.9	
32	Abby Vaidyanathan	Upper Canada College	07:39.8	01:54.9	
33	Robbie Smith	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:40.9	01:55.2	
34	Jesse Ervin	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:41.8	01:55.5	
35	David Zucchi	Upper Canada College	07:43.8	01:56.0	
36	Tyler Merza	Sir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:44.1	01:56.0	
37	Ron McKenzie-Lefurge	ySir Winston Churchill Secondary	07:46.5	01:56.6	
38	Elliot Hillier	Don Rowing Club	07:47.0	01:56.7	
39	Daniel Nakon	Don Rowing Club	07:47.5	01:56.9	
40	Austin Kirsh	Upper Canada College	07:50.6	01:57.6	
41	Alec Simpson	Grenville Christian College	07:51.0	01:57.7	
42	Warren Robinson	Upper Canada College	07:55.0	01:58.8	
43	Brett Kerr	E.L. Crossley High School	07:58.3	01:59.6	
44	Dennon Oosterman	Upper Canada College	07:58.4	01:59.6	
45	Sean Whitehall	E.L. Crossley High School	07:59.6	01:59.9	
46	David Page	Don Rowing Club	08:00.2	02:00.0	
47	Caleb Bolychuk	Argonaut Rowing Club	08:01.8	02:00.5	
48	Adrian Pel	Upper Canada College	08:08.3	02:02.1	
49	Reza Madhany	Upper Canada College	08:18.8	02:04.7	
50	Scott Lester	London Rowing Club	08:40.4	02:10.1	
51	Michael Schad	Upper Canada College	09:07.2	02:16.8	

2/11/2007 7:51:01 PM Page 2 of 2